


LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01
Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CASH

Capital Reserve
Open Space Restricted Fund - 16 - EIT

Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CD

Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CASH
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CD
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30
Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33
State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35
Traffic Impact - 091 - CASH
Traffic Impact - 091 - CD
Traffic Impact - 091 - TOTAL
LNT American Rescue Plan Funds

LNT Community Events

Total Township Funds...

Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department
Master Escrow Account

Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts.,.

Oct-23
S 1,246,026
$ 146,941
$ 176,544
$ 63,842
$ 566,553
$ 2,424,718
$ -
$ 2,991,270
$ 285,115
$ 120,176
$ 261,896
$ 382,073
$ 215,582
$ 351,266
S 703,960
S 116,733
$ 142,783
$ 80,856
$ 1,225,767
$ 535,067
$ 1,760,833
$ 698,996
$ 12,468
$9,375,287
$ 498208
$ 589,397
$ 117,595

§1,205,200




Lower Nazareth Township

11/29/23 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

Oct 31,23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100,100 - Checking Aceount - PSBT 2023 1,007,106.84
105.100 - Payroll Account - PSBT 2023 91,776.43
106.100 - PLGIT Account 119,467.27
106.400 - Real Estate Taxes - PSBT 2023 25,175.80
110.000 - Petty Cash 250.00
Total Checking/Savings 1,243,776.34
Total Current Assets 1,243,776.34
Other Assets
130.500 + Due from Master Escrow Account 2,250.00
Total Other Assets 2,250.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,246,026.34
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210,000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
212 - Earned Income Tax Withheld 1,105.38
219 + Occup Privilege Tax Withhed 64.00
223 - Unemployment Withheld 48.64
Total 210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,218.02
Total Other Current Liabilities 1,218,02
Total Current Liabilities 1,218.02
Total Liabilities 1,218.02
Equity
270 + Opening Bal Equity 771,852.48
3900 - Retained Earnings 881,413.27
Net Income -408,457.43
Total Equity 1,244,808.32

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

1,246,026.34
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.LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

Oct 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
106.001 - Road Account 86,969.08
106.002 - Fire/Ambulance 39,654.35
106.003 - Recycling 8,508.48
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Other 13,809.28
Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account 146,941.19
Total Checking/Savings 146,941.19
Total Current Assets 146,941.19
TOTAL ASSETS 146,941.19
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.400 - Opening Bal Equity 98,047.04
3900 : Retained Earnings 22.868.53
Net Income 26,025.62
Total Equity 146,941.19
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 146,941.19
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Palmer Sewer Checking - PSBT 23

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

176,544.24

178,544.24

176,544.24

176,544.24

123,677.26
50,166.99
2,699.00

176,544.24

176,544.24
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Nazareth Sewer Checking - PSBT

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net [ncome

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

63,841.64

63,841.64

63,841.64
63,841.64

5,210.33
53,704.11
4,927.20

63,841.64
63,841.64
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023
102.000 - EIT Open Space - Restricted
102.100 - EIT Open Space - Restricted 23
106.000 - PLGIT Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

412,018.29
297,328.83
2,127,388.90
154,534.22

2,991,270.24

2,991,270.24

2,891,270.24

530,404.95
2,583,961.87
-103,186.58

2,991,270.24
2,001,270.24
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

Oct 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - SwriSignal PLGIT Account
100.01 - Emergency Traffic Signal Repair -821.31
100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account - Other 285,792,16
Total 100.00 - SwriSignal PLGIT Account 284,970.85
106.000 - Swr/Signal PLUS Account 143.96
Total Checking/Savings 285,114.81
Total Current Assets 285,114.81
TOTAL ASSETS 285,114.81
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 852,411.21
3900 - Retained Earnings -641,861.51
Net Income 74,565.11
Total Equity 285,114.81
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 285,114.81
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1:20 PM

11/29/23
Accrual Basis

(95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Fiscal Stability Checking
109.001 - Certificate of Deposit-Embassy

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

120,176.38

261,806.23

382,072.61

382,072.61
382,072.61

380,754.61
1,318.00

382,072.61
382,072.61
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LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.003 - OFFICE EQUIFMENT
106.004 - SPECIAL PROJECTS
106.006 - POLICE EQUIPMENT (CRPD})
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Resarve Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

125172.74
19,650.06
153,848.11
-94,051.74
10,872.66

215,501.83

215,501.83

215,501.83

80.51

80.51

215,582.34

208,967.68
28,787.61
-22,172.95

215,682.34

215,582.34
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LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account

106.001 - Fire Truck Fund

106.002 - Building Land Fund

106.003 * Fire Police Fund

106.004 - Equipment Fund

106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

81,036.64
67,015.39
1,753.31
189,006.47
12,454.08

351,265.89

351,265.89

351,265.89

351,265.89

234,597.63
29,214.18
87,454.08

351,265.89

351,265.89
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1:06 PM

11/29{23
Accrual Basis

37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Highway Recon/Rehab Checking

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3800 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

703,959.67

703,9590.67

703,959.67

703,959.67

447,012.66

256,947.01

703,959.67

703,950.67
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1:16 PM LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

11/20/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basls As of October 31, 2023
Oct 31,23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.100 - CR Equipment Checking PSBT 23 116,732.98
Total Checking/Savings 116,732.98
Total Current Assets 118,732.98
TOTAL ASSETS 116,732.98
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 113,301.25
Net Income 3,431.73
Total Equity 116,732,98
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 116,732.98
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1:02 PM Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

11/20/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2023
Oct 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
104.100 - Recycling/Refuse - Checking 142,782.51
Total Checking/Savings 142,782.51
Total Current Assets 142,782.51
TOTAL ASSETS 142,782.51
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 135,967.74
Net Income 6,814.77
Total Equity 142,782.51
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 142,782.51
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LNT Liguid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

8(,855.56

80,855.56

80,855.56

80,855.56

109,419.53
-71,428.40
42,864.43

80,855.56

80,855.56
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1:34 PM LNT Traffic Impact Account

11/20/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2023
Oct 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 Traffic Impact PSBT 1,225,766.63
109.000 Certlficate of Deposit 535,066.73
Total Checking/Savings 1,760,833.36
Total Current Assets 1,760,833.36

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

1,760,833.36

0.co
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1:52 PM 34-LNT AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS

11120123 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2023
Oct 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023 698,006.07
Total Checking/Savings 698,996.07
Total Current Assets 698,998.07
TOTAL ASSETS 698,996.07
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 602,073.13
Net Income 6,922.94
Total Equity 698,996.07
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 698,996.07
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1:39 PM LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY EVENTS

11/20/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2023
Oct 3, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Community Events Checking -PSBT 12,467.88
Total Checking/Savings 12,467.88
Total Current Assets 12,467.88
TOTAL ASSETS 12,467.88
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 6,822.17
Net Income 5,645.71
Total Equity 12,467.88
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY ' 12,467.88
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1:31 PM

11/29/23
Accrual Basis

Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

Oct 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - LNT Sewer Dept Checking PSBT23 498,208,36
Total Checking/Savings 498,208.36
Total Current Assets 498,208.36
TOTAL ASSETS 498,208.38
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 47(,648.28
Net Income 27,559.38
Total Equity 498,208.36
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 408,208.36
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

Oct 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Master Escrow Checking - LAB 352.40
101.100 - Master Escrow Checking 150,163.88
101.200 - Master Escrow Sub Accounts 287,676.00
102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB 151,203.96
106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS 0.60
Total Checking/Savings 589,396.84
Total Current Assets 589,396.84
TOTAL ASSETS 580,396.84
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liakilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
230.000 - Due to Other Funds 2,330.51
Total Other Current Liabilities 2,330.51
Total Current Liabilities 2,330.51
Total Liabilities 2,330.51
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity 844,670.71
32000 - Retained Earnings 131,570.37
Net Income (388,574.75)
Total Equity 587,066.33
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 589,396.84
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Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 : Checking Account
100.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection
100.000 - Checking Account - Other

Total 100.000 - Checking Account

101.000 - Development & Inspections
101.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection
101.000 - Development & Inspections - Other

Total 101.000 - Development & Inspections
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 23

28,855.13
-28,855.13

0.00

£6,278.14
21,316.78

117,594.92

117,504.02

117,594.92

117,594.92

60,713.53
55,498.77
1,382.62

117,504,982

117,594.92
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